1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard� F3032_A70_AXIAL • 7/15/2019
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
One world. One KEMET
Benefits
•	 Voltage range: 160 – 630 VDC
•	 Capacitance range: 0.001 µF – 4.7 µF
•	 Diameter: 5 – 21.5 mm
•	 Length: 11 – 33 mm

Polypropylene Pulse/High Frequency Capacitors
A70, Single Metallized Polypropylene Film, Axial
Part Number System
A70 G F 2220 AA 00 J
Series
Rated Voltage
(VDC)
Length (mm)
Capacitance
Code (pF)
Lead and
Packaging Code
Internal Use
Capacitance
Tolerance
Metallized
Polypropylene
G = 160
I = 250
M = 400
P = 630
F = 11
H= 14
K = 20.5
Q = 28
T = 33
The last three
digits represent
significant figures.
The first digit
specifies the total
number of zeros to
be added.
See Ordering
Options Table
00 (Standard) J = ±5%
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
2© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard� F3032_A70_AXIAL • 7/15/2019
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Film Capacitors – Polypropylene Pulse/High Frequency Capacitors
A70, Single Metallized Polypropylene Film, Axial
Ordering Options Table
Type of Leads and Packaging Lead Length
(mm)
Lead and
Packaging
Code
Bulk (Bag) – Short Leads 40 ±5 AA
Tape & Reel (Standard Reel Ø 355 mm) H0=18.5 ±0.5 26
Dimensions – Millimeters
 L D
FRONT VIEW SIDE VIEW
 d
LL LL
D L d
Nominal Tolerance Nominal Tolerance Nominal Tolerance
5.0 Maximum 11.0 Maximum 0.5 ±0.05
5.5 Maximum 14.0 Maximum 0.6 ±0.05
6.0 Maximum 14.0 Maximum 0.6 ±0.05
6.5 Maximum 14.0 Maximum 0.6 ±0.05
7.0 Maximum 14.0 Maximum 0.8 ±0.05
7.0 Maximum 20.5 Maximum 0.8 ±0.05
7.5 Maximum 14.0 Maximum 0.8 ±0.05
7.5 Maximum 20.5 Maximum 0.8 ±0.05
8.0 Maximum 20.5 Maximum 0.8 ±0.05
8.0 Maximum 28.0 Maximum 0.8 ±0.05
8.5 Maximum 14.0 Maximum 0.8 ±0.05
8.5 Maximum 20.5 Maximum 0.8 ±0.05
8.5 Maximum 28.0 Maximum 0.8 ±0.05
9.0 Maximum 20.5 Maximum 0.8 ±0.05
9.5 Maximum 28.0 Maximum 0.8 ±0.05
10.0 Maximum 28.0 Maximum 0.8 ±0.05